

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region XI SCHOOLS DIVISION OF DIGOS CITY

Digos City



November 23, 2018

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. <u>II52</u> s. 2018

CONSULTATIVE PLANNING MEETING FOR 2018 SCHOOL HEALTH CONGRESS

To:

DR. JASMINE A. ASARAK HAZEL MARIE L. ESCABILLAS, RN IREENE P. DANDOY, RN, LPT

- 1. In reference to the Regional Memorandum from the Department of Education Region XI Office through Education Support Services Division (ESSD), you are hereby directed to attend the Planning and Consultative Meeting for the activities of 2018 School Health Congress on November 25, 2018 at Waling- waling hall, Deped RO XI, F Torres St. Davao City.
- 2. Travel and other incidental expenses to the attendance shall be charged to local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.
- 3. For information and compliance.

FOR AND IN THE ABSENCE OF:

WINNIE E. BATOON, Ed.D

Officer-In-Charge Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Deu Sa Schools **Divisi**an of Di**gos City** RECORDS 5

22969 THME: 2:35

Encls:

Memorandum

HNS

To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:

Governance Health Memo

JAASARAK - Health Congress Consultative meeting

11/23/18

Record



Republika ng Pilipinas KAGAWARAN NG EDUKASYON Rehiyon XI



Lungsod ng Davao

Tel Nos. (082) 227-9342/ (082) 227-1102 Fax No. (082) 227-1102

Website: http://www.region11.deped.gov.ph

Memorandum

To:

Schools Division Superintendents

OIC-SDS/ASDS/OIC-ASDS

Attention: SGOD Chief

Subject:

Consultative Planning-Meeting for 2018 School Health Congress

Date:

November 22, 2018

The Department of Education Region XI Office through Education Support Services Division (ESSD) will conduct a Planning and Consultative Meeting for the activities of 2018 School Health Congress on November 26, 2018, at Waling-waling hall, DepEd RO XI, F. Torres St. Davao City

The participants of this meeting are the delegates of the 2018 School Health Congress from each Division.

Travelling expenses shall be charged to local funds subject to usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.

Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

ATTY. ALBERTO T. ESCORTE, CESO III

Regional Director

ROE/medrano

RELEASED

By:

Date: 4-21-18 Time: 4:02